

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 688/2019

HEM CHAND JAIN & ORS Appellants

Through Mr. Amit Singh and Mr. Archit
Verma, Advocates

versus

BIMLA DEVI & ANR Respondents

Through Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,
Advocate for R-2

CORAM:

SH. PARVEEN KUMAR UPPAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.01.2020**

Counsel for appellant has filed an affidavit stating therein that he has inspected the record of the Trial Court and no where the address of respondent no. 1 residing at Mumbai has been found and the only address of Jaipur is found in Trial Court record.

Counsel for respondent no. 2 states that he will try to procure the fresh address of respondent no. 1 and will furnish the same on record.

Counsel for appellant states that appellant no. 2/Narender Kumar Jain & appellant no.3/Milap Chand Jain have expired and he has already moved an application for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant nos.2 & 3 vide diary no. 59125 on 21.01.2020.

List on 23.03.2020.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 22, 2020/sk