

\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 688/2019

HEM CHAND JAIN & ORS Appellants

Through Mr. Satyam Thareja, Advocate

versus

BIMLA DEVI & ANR Respondents

Through None.

CORAM:

SH. RAMESH CHAND, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.08.2020**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

No application has been filed to bring on record the LRs of deceased appellant nos. 2 & 3. However, counsel for appellant states that he has filed the same.

Counsel for appellant is directed to check with the Registry and get the same placed on record.

Re-notify on 24.11.2020.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 13, 2020/sk