



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 688/2019

HEM CHAND JAIN & ORS Appellant

Through: Mr. Pratyaksh S., Advocate

versus

BIMLA DEVI & ANR Respondents

Through: Mr. Naveen Kr. Chaudhary, Advocate
for R-2 (9810372713)

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.02.2024**

CM APPL.43898/2021 (u/O 22 Rule 3 & 11 CPC read with Section 151 CPC & Order VI Rule 17 CPC by the appellants for substitution of LRs of deceased appellant Nos.2 and 3), CM APPL.43899/2021 (delay) & CM APPL.38655/2023 (u/S 151 CPC moved by appellant No.1 for issuance of notice to LRs of appellant No.2).

1. Appellant has not taken any steps to serve respondent No.1 through substituted means.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks last opportunity to take steps in terms of order dated 20.10.2023.
3. Let the needful be done within two weeks.
4. It is made clear that in case requisite steps are not taken within the time now granted, costs would be imposed on the next date.
5. Re-notify on 20.05.2024.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/vk