



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 688/2019

HEM CHAND JAIN & ORS Appellants

Through: Ms. Pratyaksh Sikodia, Advocate

versus

BIMLA DEVI & ANR Respondents

Through: None

CORAM: MS. KAUSHLYA VERMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.05.2024**

CM APPL.30603/2024 (u/O 5 Rule 20 CPC)

1. In view of order dated 20.05.2024, the present application is kept in abeyance.
2. Re-notify on 01.10.2024.

REGISTRAR

MAY 21, 2024

vk