



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 688/2019
HEM CHAND JAIN & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Katoch, proxy
counsel (8130168708)

versus

BIMLA DEVI & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Naveen Kr. Chaudhary &
Mr. Virat S., Advocates for R-2

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.01.2025**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that citations qua respondent No.1 have been published in “Rashtradoot” (Hindi) Jaipur Edition & “Jaipur Mahanagar Times” (English) Rajasthan Edition.
2. However, the original citations in respect of respondent No.1 are not on record. Let the same be filed in original within two weeks.

CM APPL43898/2021 & CM APPL.43899/2021

CM APPL.43898/2021 is an application under Order 22 Rule 3 & 11 CPC read with Section 151 CPC for bringing on record the LRs of deceased appellant Nos.2 and 3.

3. CM APPL.43899/2021 is an application under Section 151 CPC for condonation of delay of 674 days in re-



filing the application under Order 22 Rule 3 CPC.

4. On appellant No.1 filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to non-applicants including the proposed LR's of deceased appellant Nos.2 and 3, as mentioned in para 4 & 5 of CM APPL.43898/2021, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 07.05.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 20, 2025

vk