



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 688/2019, CAV. 761/2019 & CM APPL.43898-
43899/2021

HEM CHAND JAIN & ORSAppellant

Through: Mr. Shaurya Katoch &
Mr. Shikhar Yadav, Adv.

versus

BIMLA DEVI & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Naveen Kr. Chaudhary
(through vc) & Mr. Yash Tewatia
Adv. for R-2

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

11.08.2025

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is representing appellant No.1 and propose LRs of appellant No.3.
2. As per affidavit of service filed by the appellant, proposed LR Nos.2(i to iii) refused to accept the service. Hence, they are deemed to be served.
3. Respondent No.1 was served through publication on 18.12.2024.
4. Respondent No.2 is represented.
5. Reply be filed within five weeks.
6. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
7. Re-notify on 09.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 11, 2025

vk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 25/08/2025 at 12:03:43