



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

RFA 688/2019 CAV. 761/2019 & CM APPL.43898-
43899/2021

HEM CHAND JAIN & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath (thr. vc)

Mr. Nikhil Gupta & Mr. Deepak

Kr. Arya, Advs. (9711097015)

office@sthareja.in

office@sthareja.in

versus

BIMLA DEVI & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Naveen Kr. Chaudhary (thr. vc)

Mr. Sahdev Singh & Mr. Virat S.

Advs. with R-2 (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

09.12.2025

%

CM APPL.43898/2021 & CM APPL.43899/2021

1. Let copy of reply filed on behalf of respondent No.2 be supplied to learned counsel for the appellants within a week.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date.
3. List for arguments on 21.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 9, 2025/VK