



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 688/2019 CAV. 761/2019 & CM APPL.43898-
43899/2021

HEM CHAND JAIN & ORSAppellant
Through: None

versus

BIMLA DEVI & ANRRespondent
Through: Mr. Naveen Kr. Chaudhary, Advocate
for R-2

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

1. Pleadings qua respondent No.2 are complete.
2. Respondent No.1 was served through publication vide Order dated 11.08.2025. However, there is no appearance/representation on her behalf nor reply is filed.
3. List the matter before the Hon'be Court on 19.05.2026.

REGISTRAR

4. Later on Mr. Satvik Khatri, Advocate appeared for the appellant and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 21, 2026

vk